
 

            CA_V2_20230131 

 
                                         

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 

 

 

           February 09, 2023 

 

 

Bluetriton Brands, Inc. (Readyfresh)                   Buyer: Diane Forde  

PO Box 856192        Telephone: 301.952.6560  

Louisville, KY 40285-6192       Email:  Diane.Forde@pgcps.org  

Tel No.: 301.731.2354  

Contact Name: Jerry Rimbey                                Technical Rep: Jenell Wallace  

Email: Jerry.rimbey@bluetriton.com                   Email: Jenell.Wallace@pgcps.org 

 

Subject:  IFB: 010-19 Bottled Water Services  

 

This Contract Amendment (the “Contract Amendment”) made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 

(“The Board”) and Bluetriton Brands, Inc. (Readyfresh to the Agreement dated May 08, 2019 (the "Agreement").   

By way of this contract amendment the Board and the Bluetriton Brands, Inc. (Readyfresh) agree to the following: 

1. Exercise the renewal option to the current contract for the period of performance from May 1, 2023 through 

 April 30, 2024. 

2. Attachment A reflects price increase due to the result of Consumer Price Index changes over the last twelve 

 months. 

 

Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in 

accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 

 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 

Amendment to the Contract Award. 

 

 

ACCEPTED BY: 

 

 

FOR THE FIRM: 

  

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

     

     

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 

 

 

  

Keith Stewart, Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

NAME and TITLE  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE 

GEORGE’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

 

   

FIRM   

Jerry E Rimbey Jr (Feb 21, 2023 12:28 EST)

Feb 21, 2023

Jerry E Rimbey Jr Area Growth Manager

Blue Triton, dba ReadyRefresh

DF
DF

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Feb 21, 2023 12:47 EST)
Feb 21, 2023

mailto:Diane.Forde@pgcps.org
mailto:Jerry.rimbey@bluetriton.com
mailto:Diane.Forde@pgcps.org
mailto:Jerry.rimbey@bluetriton.com
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAArMt-lPHVfwKJO0sBVIo5m_cJtxf3Do5F
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAArMt-lPHVfwKJO0sBVIo5m_cJtxf3Do5F
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAArMt-lPHVfwKJO0sBVIo5m_cJtxf3Do5F


IFB 010-19                                                                                                                                                 Page 2                                                      

            CA_V1_20220201 

 

                                                                                  Amendment No. 2 

 

 

               

               Contract Price     

 
 

PGCPS 2022 Percent Change Increase        2023 Price 

5 Gallon $4.29 13.2% $0.57 $4.86 

Half Pint, 8 oz., 48 count $11.98 13.2% $1.58 $13.56 

.5 LTR/ 16.9 oz., 24 count $4.49 13.2% $0.59 $5.08 

Cone Cup, 4.25 oz., 200/sleeve, 25/case $99.75 7.1% $7.08 $106.83 

Flat Cups, 9oz., 50/sleeve, 20/case $49.80 7.1% $3.54 $53.34 

Carbon Filtration Room/Cold - Rental $24.99 7.1% $1.77 $26.76 

Carbon Filtration Room/Cold - Purchase $399.99 7.1% $28.40 $428.39 

Carbon Filtration Hot/Cold - Rental $25.99 7.1% $1.85 $27.84 

Carbon Filtration Hot/Cold - Purchase $499.99 7.1% $35.50 $535.49 

5 Gallon Cooler Room/Cold Rental $0.00 7.1% $0.00 $0.00 

5 Gallon Cooler Hot/Cold Rental $0.00 7.1% $0.00 $0.00 
 
 

 
 


		2023-02-21T16:02:26-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




